Annexure-A/7 dated 28.6.2006/10.7.2006 imposing the 

following punishment: 

"In view of the discussions made in the 
foregoing paragraphs and considering the gravity of 
the offence and the interest of justice it is hereby 
directed that a penalty of recovery of Rs.38,400/-
(Rupees thirty eight thousand four hundred only) 
should be imposed on Shri Alekh Bihari Mohanty to 
adjust a portion of loss sustained by the 
department and the amount should be recovered in 
48 monthly installments @ Rs.800/- per month. 
Besides that one increment of the official which falls